RESOLUTION NO: [Title]

LIVINGSTON COUNTY DATE: Click or tap to enter a date.

Resolution Authorizing an Amendment to Resolution 2022-12-203 One Time Inflation Assistance Payment for Livingston County Employees, to Change Funding Source from General Fund to the \$10,000,000 Revenue Loss Allocation of the County's American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) Funding – Administration

WHEREAS, Resolution 2022-12-203 approved a one-time inflation assistance payment for Livingston County employees to be paid for from General Fund reserves; and

WHEREAS, a total designation up to \$10 million of the County's \$37.2 million in ARPA funding was identified for expenses related to COVID-19-caused lost County government revenue, and

WHEREAS, the Livingston County Board of Commissioners is requesting \$1,389,471 of the \$10 million "lost revenue" allocation for the purpose a one-time inflation assistance payment for Livingston County employees; and

WHEREAS, this project is an eligible use under the ARPA lost revenue / provision of government services expenditure category. This project will be listed under the *Expenditure Category 6.1: Revenue Replacement: Provision of Government Services* for federal reporting purposes; and

WHEREAS, this project was not identified in Resolution 2022-12-192 and may require an amendment to the initial allocation.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby approves the amendment to Resolution 2022-12-203 adjusting the funding source from General Fund reserves to ARPA, in the amount of \$1,389,471, for the one-time inflation assistance payment for Livingston County employees.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners authorizes any budget amendments, journal entries, fund transfers, and amendments to Resolution 2022-12-192 needed to effectuate the above.

#

MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED: